



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/20/2018
CIP 18-02, Trail Pavement Maintenance 2018

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

Clovis Old Town Trail from Shaw Avenue to Herndon Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The project consists of installation 13,500 square yards of Type I slurry seal for Clovis Old Town Trail, which is an existing asphalt-concrete pavement 12 feet in width by 3 inches in thickness over compacted subgrade, and approximately 2 miles from Shaw Avenue to Herndon Avenue. The work shall also involve site preparation, crack sealing, removal of traffic striping and reinstallation of thermoplastic striping. Light equipment must be used to avoid damages to the existing paved trail.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		VSS International, Inc.		Graham Contractors, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6.	Slurry Seal, Type I	13,500	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 32,805.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 39,015.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00
7.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 81,000.00		\$ 63,975.00		\$ 69,965.00		\$ 79,050.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 24,831.78	\$ 24,831.78			\$ -	\$ -
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			\$ -	\$ -
5.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
6.	Slurry Seal, Type I	13,500	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 64,125.00			\$ -	\$ -
7.	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Signage	1	LS	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00			\$ -	\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 117,925.00		\$ 123,456.78		\$ -		\$ -

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

REMARK:

N.A.